SpecNo.JELF243A-0042R-01                                                                             P1/8
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
Reference Only
CHIP COIL（CHIP INDUCTORS）LQH43CN□□□□03L REFERENCE SPECIFICATION
1.Scope
This reference specification applies to Chip coil (Chip Inductors) LQH43CN_03 Series.
2.Part Numbering
(ex)     LQ     H        43         C              N       1R0       M       0          3        L

Part Number
MURATA
Part Number
Inductance DC
Resistance
( max.)
Self
Resonant
Frequency
(MHz min.)
*Rated
Current
(mA) (H)
Tolerance
(%)
 LQH43CN1R0M03L 1.0
M:±20
0.08 100 1080
 LQH43CN1R5M03L 1.5 0.09 85 1000
 LQH43CN2R2M03L 2.2 0.11 60 900
 LQH43CN3R3M03L 3.3 0.13 47 800
 LQH43CN4R7M03L 4.7 0.15 35 750
 LQH43CN6R8M03L 6.8 0.20 30 720
 LQH43CN100K03L 10
K:±10
0.24 23 650
 LQH43CN150K03L 15 0.32 20 570
 LQH43CN220K03L 22 0.60 15 420
 LQH43CN330K03L 33 1.0 12 310
 LQH43CN470K03L 47 1.1 10 280
 LQH43CN680K03L 68 1.7 8.4 220
 LQH43CN101K03L 100 2.2 6.8 190
 LQH43CN151K03L 150 3.5 5.5 130
 LQH43CN221K03L 220 4.0 4.5 110
 LQH43CN331K03L 330 6.8 3.6 100
 LQH43CN471K03L 470 8.5 3.0 90
*When applied Rated current to the Products, Inductance will be within ±10% of initial Inductance value.
When applied Rated current to the Products, temperature rise caused by self-generated heat shall be limited to 20°C max.
4. Testing Conditions
<Unless otherwise specified>                           <In case of doubt>